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A Journey of Devotion q;cm Travels

(Pvt) Limited

Across the industry we are known for our expert ability to simplify
complex processes and promote clarity. Our beliefs and core
competencies in user focused design across multidisciplinary areas
allow for seamless consistency and a greater focus on the details that
matter.

Proactive: By doing a research on the customer’'s needs before
delivering the service.

Speedy: Providing our clients with the best service within the least
amount of time.

Flexible: Our packages are flexible according to customers'
requirements.

Reliable: We make sure that the customers are satisfied with our service
so that we have a reliable image.

All this can be done by providing Professional Service and Ensuring
Personal Care for our clients to take a leading position in the market.




Citi Travels
s (Pvt) Limited

"PLATINIUM"

14 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024
Maktab “A” COST PER PERSON

IN QUAD ROOM (Per Person) IN TRIPLE ROOM (Per Person)

usD: 10,800 usD: 11,800
SAR: 40,500 SAR: 44,250
PKR: 3,240,000 PKR: 3,540,000

HOTEL IN MAKKAH: ABRAJ AL BAIT HOTEL IN MADINAH: IN MARKAZIA

Makkah Haijj Makkah Madinah
TR - TR N
R AL ET] 8-12 Zilhaijj 12-14 Zilhaijj 14-17 Zilhaijj

. 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan. Tahir: 0333-2155653, Tafseer ul Islam: 0321-8292366
® 021-35687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339 @ cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk



Citi Travels
(Pvt) Limited

"PLATINIUM”

14 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024

“TENTATIVE ITINERARY"

DATE HIJRA DATE DAY PROGRAMME MFALPLAN

KHI-JED/ JED AIRPORT TO MAKKAH HOTEL (BY BUS
10-06-2024 | 47ZIL-HAJJ | MONDAY L OXL O DL (BT RU) DINNER

11-06-2024 5 ZIL-HAJJ TUESDAY STAY IN MAKKAH HOTEL HALF BOARD

12-06-2024 6 ZIL-HAJJ WEDNESDAY | STAY IN MAKKAH HOTEL HALF BOARD

13-06-2024 7 ZIL-HAJJ THURSDAY STAY IN MAKKAH HOTEL HALF BOARD

DAYS OF HAJJ

MAKKAH HOTEL TO MINA (BY A/CBUS) BREAKFAST IN MAKKAH,

14-06-2024 | 8ZIL-HAJJ FRIDAY STAY IN MINA TENT LUNCH AND DINNER IN MINA

2 MEALS IN ARAFAT
9 ZIL-HAJJ SATURDAY MINA TO ARAFAT (BY BUS). STAY IN ARAFAT TENT. SNACK BOXES FOR

(DAY OF HAJJ) ARAFAT TO MUZDALIFAH (BY BUS) MUZDA LIFAH

MUZDALIFAH TO MINA (BY WALK/ BUS)
STAY IN MINA TENT

15-06-2024

16-06-2024 10 ZIL-HAJJ SUNDAY THREE MEALS

17-06-2024 11 ZIL-HAJJ MONDAY STAY IN MINA TENT THREE MEALS

BREAKFAST & LUNCH IN MINA

18-06-2024 | 12ZIL-HAJJ | TUESDAY MINA TO MAKKAH HOTEL v —

19-06-2024 13 ZIL-HAJJ WEDNESDAY STAY IN MAKKAH HOTEL HALF BOARD

20-06-2024 | 14 ZIL-HAJJ THURSDAY il HOTELO’II;OBI;/I %&Tﬁ s L ) HALF BOARD

21-06-2024 15 ZIL-HAJJ FRIDAY STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL HALF BOARD
22-06-2024 16 ZIL-HAJJ SATURDAY STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL HALF BOARD

23-06-2024 | 17 ZIL-HAJJ SUNDAY DEPARTURE FROM MADINAH BREAKFAST

AIR TICKET AND QURBANI
ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE PACKAGE

@ 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan. Tahir: 0333-2155653, Tafseer ul Islam: 0321-8292366
® 02135687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339 & cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk




‘GOLD MAKKAH"

17 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024
Maktab “B”

IN QUAD ROOM (Per Person) IN TRIPLE ROOM (Per Person)

USD: 6,750 | USD: 7,350
SAR: 25,100 / SAR: 27,500
PKR: 2,008,000 / PKR: 2,200,000

SAR 2400 PER PERSON TO BE ADDED FOR UPGRADE TO MAKTAB "A"
HOTEL IN MAKKAH ACCOMODATION IN AZIZIA HOTEL IN MADINAH

ABRAJ AL BAIT CLOSE TO ESCALATORS NEAR KUBRI KHALID IN MARKAZIA

AZIZIA ACCOMODATION WILL BE PROVIDED AS PER THE PACKAGE
AIR TICKET AND QURBANI ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE PACKAGE

NELCEL] Azizia R ET]] Azizia Madinah
Il - gl ~ » > gl > la
1 - 4 Zilhajj 4 - 8 Zilhaijj 8 - 12 Zilhajj 12 - 14 Zilhaijj 14 - 17 Zilhaijj

. 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan. Tahir: 0333-2155653, Tafseer ul Islam: 0321-8292366
® 021-35687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339 & cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk



Citi Travels
(Pvt) Limited

"GOLD MAKKAH"

17 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024

DATE

07-06-2024
08-06-2024
09-06-2024
10-06-2024
11-06-2024
12-06-2024

13-06-2024

14-06-2024
15-06-2024
16-06-2024
17-06-2024
18-06-2024
19-06-2024
20-06-2024
21-06-2024
22-06-2024

23-06-2024

Tahir: 0333-2155653, Tafseer ul Islam: 0321-8292366

& cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk

. 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan.
@ 021-35687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339

“TENTATIVE

HIJRA DATE

1ZIL-HAJJ
27IL-HAJJ
31ZIL-HAJJ
47IL-HAJJ
5ZIL-HAJJ
6 ZIL-HAJJ

TZIL-HAJJ

8ZIL-HAJJ
9 ZIL-HAJJ (DAY OF HAJJ)
10 ZIL-HAJJ
11ZIL-HAJJ
12 ZIL-HAJJ
13ZIL-HAJJ
14ZIL-HAJJ
15ZIL-HAJJ
16 ZIL-HAJJ

17 ZIL-HAJJ

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

PROGRAMME

KHI-JED/ JED AIRPORT TO MAKKAH HOTEL (BY BUS) PERFORM UMRAH"
STAY IN MAKKAH HOTEL
STAY IN MAKKAH HOTEL
MAKKAH HOTEL TO AZIZIA BY BUS
STAY IN AZIZIA
STAY IN AZIZIA

STAY IN AZIZIA

DAYS OF HAJJ

"AZIZIA TO MINA (BY A/C BUS) STAY IN MINA TENT"
"MINA TO ARAFAT (BY BUS). STAY IN ARAFAT TENT ARAFAT TO MUZDALIFAH (BY BUS)"
MUZDALIFAH TO MINA(BY WALK/ BUS) STAY IN MINA TENT
STAY IN MINA TENT
MINATO AZIZIA
STAY IN AZIZIA
"AZIZIA TO MADINAH HOTEL BY BUS OR BY TRAIN"
STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL
STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL

DEPARTURE FROM MADINAH

AIR TICKET AND QURBANI ARE NOT
INLCUDED IN THIS ABOVE PACKAGE

ITINERARY"”

DINNER
HALF BOARD
HALF BOARD
"BF IN MAKKAH, 2 MEALS IN AZIZIA"
THREE MEALS
THREE MEALS

THREE MEALS

BF IN AZIZIA, 2 MEALS IN MINA
2MEALS IN ARAFAT SNACK BOXES FOR MUZDALIFAH
THREE MEALS
THREE MEALS
BF & LUNCH IN MINA, DINNER IN AZIZIA
THREE MEALS
HALF BOARD
HALF BOARD
HALF BOARD

BREAKFAST




‘GOLD MADINAH"

17/18 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024

IN QUAD ROOM (Per Person) IN TRIPLE ROOM (Per Person) IN DOUBLE ROOM (Per Person)

USD: 6,950 | USD: 7,150 USD: 7,950
SAR: 24,400 / SAR: 26,600 SAR: 29,600
PKR: 1,952,000 / PKR: 2,128,000 PKR: 2,368,000

SAR 2400 PER PERSON TO BE ADDED FOR UPGRADE TO MAKTAB "A"
HOTEL IN MADINAH ACCOMODATION IN AZIZIA HOTEL IN MAKKAH

IN MARKAZIA CLOSE TO ESCALATORS NEAR KUBRI KHALID ABRAJ AL BAIT

AZIZIA ACCOMODATION WILL BE PROVIDED AS PER THE PACKAGE

AIR TICKET AND QURBANI ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE PACKAGE
Madinah NELCE]] Azizia Haijj Azizia

la > 1€l - gf - ™ > gf

27 Z’Qaida - 1 Zilhajj 1 - 4 Zilhaijj 4 - 8 Zilhajj 8 - 12 Zilhaijj 12 - 14/15 Zilhajj

@ 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan. | Tahir: 0333-2155653, Tafseer ul Islam: 0321-8292366
® 02135687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339 & cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk



Citi Travels
(Pvt) Limited

‘GOLD MADINAH"

17/18 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024

04-06-2024
05-06-2024
06-06-2024
07-06-2024
08-06-2024
09-06-2024
10-06-2024
11-06-2024
12-06-2024

13-06-2024

14-06-2024
15-06-2024
16-06-2024
17-06-2024
18-06-2024
19-06-2024

"20/21-06- 2024"

. 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan.
@ 021-35687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339

“TENTATIVE

noanen

27ZIL QAIDAH TUESDAY

28 ZIL QAIDAH WEDNESDAY
29 ZIL QAIDAH THURSDAY
1ZIL-HAJJ FRIDAY
217IL-HAJJ SATURDAY
31ZIL-HAJJ SUNDAY
47IL-HAJJ MONDAY
5ZIL-HAJJ TUESDAY
6 ZIL-HAJJ WEDNESDAY

T1IL-HAJJ THURSDAY

8ZIL-HAJJ FRIDAY

9ZIL-HAJJ (DAY OF HAJJ) SATURDAY
10 ZIL-HAJJ SUNDAY
M ZIL-HAJJ MONDAY
12ZIL-HAJJ TUESDAY
13ZIL-HAJJ WEDNESDAY

14/15ZIL-HAJJ THURSDAY / FRIDAY

KHI-MED/ MED AIRPORT TO MADINA HOTEL (BY BUS)
STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL
STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL
MADINAH TO MAKKAH HOTEL BY BUS OR TRAIN
STAY IN MAKKAH HOTEL
STAY IN MAKKAH HOTEL
MAKKAH HOTEL TO AZIZIA BY BUS
STAY IN AZIZIA
STAY IN AZIZIA

STAY IN AZIZIA

DAYS OF HAJJ
"AZIZIA TO MINA (BY A/C BUS) STAY IN MINA TENT"
"MINA TO ARAFAT (BY BUS). STAY IN ARAFAT TENT ARAFAT TO MUZDALIFAH (BY BUS)"
MUZDALIFAH TO MINA(BY WALK/ BUS) STAY IN MINA TENT
STAY IN MINA TENT
MINATO AZIZIA
STAY IN AZIZIA

AZIZIA TO JEDDAH AIRPORT TO KARACHI.

AIR TICKET AND QURBANI ARE NOT
INLCUDED IN THIS ABOVE PACKAGE

ITINERARY"”

PROGRAMME

DINNER
HALF BOARD
HALF BOARD
HALF BOARD
HALF BOARD
HALF BOARD
"BF IN MAKKAH, 2 MEALS IN AZIZIA"
THREE MEALS
THREE MEALS

THREE MEALS

BF IN AZIZIA, 2 MEALS IN MINA
2MEALS IN ARAFAT SNACK BOXES FOR MUZDALIFAH
THREE MEALS
THREE MEALS
BF & LUNCH IN MINA, DINNER IN AZIZIA
THREE MEALS

THREE MEALS

Tahir: 0333-2155653, Tafseer ul Islam: 0321-8292366
& cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk



Citi Travels
% (Pvt) Limited

"PEARL AZIZIA"

14 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024

Maktab “B”

IN QUAD ROOM (Per Person) IN TRIPLE ROOM (Per Person) IN DOUBLE ROOM (Per Person)

USD: 6,150  USD: 6,650 USD: 7,450
SAR: 23,100 / SAR: 25,000 SAR: 27,800
PKR: 1,848,000 / PKR: 2,000,000 PKR: 2,224,000

SAR 2400 PER PERSON TO BE ADDED FOR UPGRADE TO MAKTAB "A"

ACCOMODATION IN AZIZIA .
CLOSE TO ESCALATORS NEAR KUBRI KHALID HOTEL IN MADINAH: IN MARKAZIA

AZIZIA ACCOMODATION WILL BE PROVIDED AS PER THE PACKAGE
AIR TICKET AND QURBANI ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE PACKAGE

Azizia Hajj Azizia Madinah

g -~ > @l - e

4 - 8 Zilhaijj 8 - 12 Zilhaijj 12 - 14 Zilhaijj 14 - 17 Zilhaijj

@ 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan. Tahir: 0333-2155653, Tafseer ul Islam: 0321-8292366
® 02135687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339 & cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk



Citi Travels
(Pvt) Limited

"PEARL AZIZIA"

14 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024

“TENTATIVE

DATE HIJRA DATE DAY

10-06-2024 47IL-HAJJ MONDAY

11-06-2024 5ZIL-HAJJ TUESDAY

12-06-2024 6 ZIL-HAJJ WEDNESDAY

13-06-2024 T1ZIL-HAJJ THURSDAY

14-06-2024 8ZIL-HAJJ FRIDAY

15-06-2024 9ZIL-HAJJ (DAY OF HAJJ) SATURDAY

16-06-2024 10 ZIL-HAJJ SUNDAY

17-06-2024 NZIL-HAJJ MONDAY

18-06-2024 12 ZIL-HAJJ TUESDAY

19-06-2024 13ZIL-HAJJ WEDNESDAY

20-06-2024 14 ZIL-HAJJ THURSDAY

21-06-2024 15ZIL-HAJJ FRIDAY

22-06-2024 16ZIL-HAJJ SATURDAY

23-06-2024 17 ZIL-HAJJ SUNDAY

PROGRAMME

"KHI-JED/ JED AIRPORT TO AZIZIA (BY BUS) - PERFORM UMRAH"
STAY IN AZIZIA
STAY IN AZIZIA

STAY IN AZIZIA

DAYS OF HAJJ
"AZIZIATO MINA (BY A/C BUS) STAY IN MINA TENT"
"MINA TO ARAFAT (BY BUS). STAY IN ARAFAT TENT ARAFAT TO MUZDALIFAH (BY BUS)"
MUZDALIFAH TO MINA(BY WALK/ BUS) STAY IN MINA TENT
STAY IN MINA TENT
MINATO AZIZIA
STAY IN AZIZIA
"AZIZIA TO MADINAH HOTEL BY BUS OR BY TRAIN*
STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL
STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL

DEPARTURE FROM MADINAH

AIR TICKET AND QURBANI ARE NOT
INLCUDED IN THIS ABOVE PACKAGE

ITINERARY"”

DINNER
THREE MEALS
THREE MEALS

THREE MEALS

BF IN AZIZIA, 2 MEALS IN MINA

2 MEALS IN ARAFAT SNACK BOXES FOR MUZDALIFAH

THREE MEALS

THREE MEALS

BF & LUNCH IN MINA, DINNER IN AZIZIA

THREE MEALS

HALF BOARD

HALF BOARD

HALF BOARD

BREAKFAST

@ 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan. | Tahir: 0333-2155653, Tafseer ul Islam: 0321-8292366

® 021-35687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339

& cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk



Citi Travels
(Pvt) Limited

"‘BUDGET AZIZIA”

14 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024

Maktab “B” | COST PER PERSON

IN QUAD ROOM (Per Person) IN TRIPLE ROOM (Per Person) IN DOUBLE ROOM (Per Person)

USD: 9,600  USD: 6,100 USD: 6,800
SAR: 21,000 / SAR: 22,800 SAR: 25,400
PKR: 1,680,000 / PKR: 1,824,000 PKR: 2,032,000

SAR 2400 PER PERSON TO BE ADDED FOR UPGRADE TO MAKTAB "A"

ACCOMODATION IN AZIZIA |
CLOSE TO ESCALATORS NEAR KUBRI KHALID | HOTEL IN MADINAH: IN MARKAZIA

AZIZIA ACCOMODATION WILL BE PROVIDED AS PER THE PACKAGE
AIR TICKET AND QURBANI ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE PACKAGE

Azizia R ET] Azizia Madinah
4 - 8 Zilhajj 8 - 12 Zilhaijj 12 - 14 Zilhaijj 14 - 17 Zilhaijj
@ 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan. 0333-2155653, 0321-8292366

8 021-35687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339 ® cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk




Citi Travels
5 (Pvt) Limited

"‘BUDGET AZIZIA"

14 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024

“TENTATIVE ITINERARY”

10-06-2024 | 417IL-HAJJ MONDAY | "KHI-JED/ JED AIRPORT TO AZIZIA (BY BUS) - PERFORM UMRAH" DINNER

11-06-2024 5ZIL-HAJJ TUESDAY STAY IN AZIZIA THREE MEALS

12-06-2024 6 ZIL-HAJJ | WEDNESDAY | STAY IN AZIZIA THREE MEALS

13-06-2024 T1IL-HAJJ THURSDAY STAY IN AZIZIA THREE MEALS

DAYS OF HAJJ

14-06-2024 8 ZAL:HAJJ FRIDAY "AZIZIATO MINA (BY A/C BUS) STAY IN MINA TENT" : 7BF IN AZIZIA, 2 MEALS IN MINA
15-06-2024 9ZIL-HAJJ (DAY OF HAJJ) SATURDAY "MINA TO ARAFAT (BY BUS). STAY IN ARAFAT TENT ARAFAT TO MUZDALIFAH (BY BUS)" 2 MEALS N ARAFAT SNACK BOXES FOR MUZDALIFAH
16-06-2024 10 ZIL-HAJJ SUNDAY MUZDALIFAH TO MINA(BY WALK/ BUS) STAY IN MINA TENT THREE MEALS

17-06-2024 T ZIL-HAJJ MONDAY STAY IN MINA TENT THREE MEALS

18-06-2024 12ZIL-HAJJ TUESDAY MINATO AZIZIA BF & LUNCH IN MINA, DINNER IN AZIZIA

19-06-2024 13ZIL-HAJJ WEDNESDAY STAY IN AZIZIA THREE MEALS

21-06-2024 15ZIL-HAJJ FRIDAY STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL HALF BOARD

22-06-2024 16ZIL-HAJJ SATURDAY STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL HALF BOARD

23-06-2024 % 17 ZIL-HAJJ % SUNDAY DEPARTURE FROM MADINAH BREAKFAST

AIR TICK T AND QURBANI ARE NOT
INLCUDED IN THIS ABOVE PACKAGE

20-06-2024 ‘ 14 ZIL-HAJJ ‘ THURSDAY ’ "AZIZIA TO MADINAH HOTEL BY BUS OR BY TRAIN" | HALF BOARD

@ 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan. 0333-2155653, 0321-8292366
%) 021-35687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339 ® cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk



Citi Travels

% (Pvt) Limited
7

/N

“‘SILVER MADINAH"

11 TO 14DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024

Maktab “B”

IN QUAD ROOM (Per Person) IN TRIPLE ROOM (Per Person) IN DOUBLE ROOM (Per Person)

USD: 9,000 | USD: 6,000 USD: 6,700
SAR: 20,800 / SAR: 22,450 SAR: 23,000
PKR: 1,664,000 / PKR: 1,796,000 PKR: 1,840,000

SAR 2400 PER PERSON TO BE ADDED FOR UPGRADE TO MAKTAB "A"

HOTEL IN MADINAH ACCOMODATION IN AZIZIA
IN MARKAZIA CLOSE TO ESCALATORS NEAR KUBRI KHALID

AZIZIA ACCOMODATION WILL BE PROVIDED AS PER THE PACKAGE
AIR TICKET AND QURBANI ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE PACKAGE

Madinah Azizia Hajj Azizia

e >~ 08 » &» > gf

1 - 5 Zilhaijj 5 - 8 Zilhajj 8 - 12 Zilhaijj 12 - 14/15 Zilhajj

@ 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan. Tahir: 0333-2155653, Tafseer ul Islam: 0321-8292366
® 02135687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339 & cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk



Citi Travels
(Pvt) Limited

“SILVER MADINAH"

11 TO 14 DAYS HAJJ PACKAGE 2024

“TENTATIVE ITINERARY”

07-06-2024 1ZIL-HAJJ FRIDAY KHI-MED/ MED AIRPORT TO MADINA HOTEL (BY BUS) DINNER

08-06-2024 217IL-HAJJ SATURDAY STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL HALF BOARD
09-06-2024 31ZIL-HAJJ SUNDAY STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL HALF BOARD
10-06-2024 47IL-HAJJ MONDAY | STAY IN MADINAH HOTEL HALF BOARD
11-06-2024 5ZIL-HAJJ TUESDAY “MADINAH HOTEL TO AZIZIA BY BUS OR TRAIN - PERFORM UMRAH" BREAKFAST IN MADINA, DINNER IN AZIZIA
12-06-2024 6 ZIL-HAJJ WEDNESDAY STAY IN AZIZIA THREE MEALS

13-06-2024 TZIL-HAJJ THURSDAY | STAY IN AZIZIA THREE MEALS

DAYS OF HAJJ

14-06-2024 - 8ZIL-HAJJ . FRIDAY . "AZIZIA TO MINA (BY A/C BUS) STAY IN MINA TENT" . BF IN AZIZIA, 2 MEALS IN MINA
15-06-2024 9 ZIL-HAJJ (DAY OF HAJJ) SATURDAY "MINATO ARAFAT (BY BUS). STAY IN ARAFAT TENT ARAFAT TO MUZDALIFAH (BY BUS)" 2MEALS IN ARAFAT SNACK BOXES FOR MUZDALIFAH
16-06-2024 10 ZIL-HAJJ SUNDAY MUZDALIFAH TO MINA(BY WALK/ BUS) STAY IN MINA TENT THREE MEALS

17-06-2024 M ZIL-HAJJ MONDAY STAY IN MINA TENT THREE MEALS

18-06-2024 12ZIL-HAJJ TUESDAY MINATO AZIZIA BF & LUNCH IN MINA, DINNER IN AZIZIA

19-06-2024 13 ZIL-HAJJ WEDNESDAY STAY IN AZIZIA THREE MEALS

"20/21-06- 2024" 14/15ZIL-HAJJ THURSDAY / FRIDAY | AZIZIATO JEDDAH AIRPORT TO KARACHI. THREE MEALS

AIR TICKET AND QURBANI ARE NOT
INLCUDED. IN THIS ABOVE PACKAGE

@ 13-A Court View Apartment Court Road, Karachi. Sindh, Pakistan. | Tahir: 0333-2155653, Tafseer ul Islam: 0321-8292366
® 02135687959, 35687973, 35688228, 35211338, 35211339 & cititravels1981@gmail.com @ www.cititravels.com.pk



Citi_Travels
# (Pvt) Limited

3

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

Airline ticket is not included in the above packages

Qurbani is not included in the above packages

100% Payment Required at the time of Hajj Booking.

No refund for any unutilized portion in package

Hotels, Flight Schedule and itinerary are subject to change without prior notice
Hajj Packages are subject to approval from MORA

Any additional fee or taxes imposed by KSA will be payable by the pilgrim.
Hajj orientation class in Karachi, conducted by renowed religious scholar and the same
will be telecasted over social media and zoom.

Pilgrims are guided by the religious scholar throughout the pilgrimage.
Charges for Hajj Draft for Moallim and surface transportation are included.
Personalised guidance throughout the pilgrimage.

Meet and assist at Karachi, Jeddah and Madinah Airports.

Stay in Makkah, Madinah & Azizia as per your slected package

Triple room : 2 Beds + 1 Extra bed & Quad : 2 Beds + 2 Extra beds

Rooms in Azizia as per your selected package (Double, Triple, Quad / Sharing)
Ziarat in both Holy cities with guide

Half Board (Makkah) (Breakfast & Dinner will serve in Hotel Buffet)

Three meals in Azizia Except 10,11 & 12 Zilhajj

Shuttle Service to Haram (till allowed by Govt.)

Dates & Days are subject to sighting of the Moon

Sleeping bags and refreshment in Mazdaliffa

SERVICES AT MINA SERVICES AT ARAFAT

Separate Air Condition with Gypsum walls - Separate carpeted Air Conditioned tents for
Camps for ladies and gents. ladies and gents.

Carpeted Camps with sofa cum bed. . Breakfast and lunch served at Arafat

Pillow, blanket, prayer mat will be provided to - Hot and cold beverages service available at
each pilgrim by the Moallim Arafat.

Breakfast, lunch and dinner served at Mina - Take away snack boxes for dinner for

Hot and cold beverages service available 24 Muzdalifah

hours at Mina. .+ Duais conducted by religious scholar.

Dua is conducted by religious scholar.

TRANSPORTATION vir suses wiL

Air-conditioned buses for transportation to and from airports provided by Saudi Government
Private Air-conditioned buses will be used dﬂrm%traf Ziarat and Hajj days.

NOTE

Please see Terms & Conditions of the package.

Wheel Chair Assistance available on request at an additional cost

Private Lamousine Services available at additional cost for passengers arriving wihtout group
Package dates subject to availability of seats from Airlines.

Citi Travels (Pvt) Ltd has approved Hajj quota from Ministry of Religious Affairs.

Issuance of Hajj Visa is dependent on Ministry of Religious Affairs and Saudi Consulate. Citi
Travels (Pvt) Ltd are not responsible for the delay / non issuance of Hajj Visa.

Number of days of the package may be reduced subject to availability of seats. However, this will
not effect the package price

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR HAJJ APPLICATION FORMS:

Pakistani Machine readable passport validity of the passport till 31st December, 2024
CNIC, Photocopy of B-Form (if applicable)

04 Photographs 4 x 3cm with any background

Blood group

Ladies photographs with scarf

Photocopy of nominee (waris) CNIC with contact number of next to kin

Medical attestation on form by authorized Medical Officer

‘_I

IDED THROUGHOUT JOURNEY
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Tahir ¢ +92 333 2155653
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Email

cititravels1981@gmail.com
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